### 503553712 11/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3600339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A ANDREW SHORE	10/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN POLYMERS CORP, DBA "POLYCOAT PRODUCTS"	
Street Address:	14722 SPRING AVE	
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6613859
Patent Number:	6632537
Patent Number:	6641922

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (562)921-7363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 562-802-8834

Email: neeraj@polycoatusa.com

Correspondent Name: LAXMI GUPTA
Address Line 1: 14722 SPRING AVE

Address Line 4: SANTA FE SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 90670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAXMI GUPTA	
SIGNATURE:	/laxmigupta/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>GNED:</b> 11/04/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-10-23 Hitac Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=2015-10-23 Hitac Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=2015-10-23 Hitac Assignment of Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 503553712 REEL: 036954 FRAME: 0578

#### EXHIBIT C

## AUTHORIZATION FOR TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, A. ANDREW SHORES ("A. ANDREW SHORES"), an individual whose address is 212 Carrol Canal, Venice, CA 90291, and AMERICAN POLYMERS CORPORATION, DBA POLYCOAT PRODUCTS, a California corporation with offices at 14722 Spring Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 ("AMERICAN POLYMERS"), each represent that A. ANDREW SHORES owns the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications, both foreign and domestic, listed in Exhibit C-1 "Assigned Patent Rights," which Assigned Patent Rights include any and all U.S. Letters Patent issued or issuing therefrom; and any and all foreign or domestic patents and patent applications that are or shall be counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reexaminations, reissues, and/or extensions thereof.

WHEREAS, AMERICAN POLYMERS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the Patent Rights both foreign and domestic.

NOW, THEREFORE, A. ANDREW SHORES and AMERICAN POLYMERS agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A. ANDREW SHORES does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AMERICAN POLYMERS, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, A. ANDREW SHORES's entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, for the United States and all other countries, in and to the Exhibit A Assigned Patent Rights, which Assigned Patent Rights include any and all U.S. Letters Patent issued or issuing therefrom; and any and all foreign or domestic patents and patent applications that are or shall be counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reexaminations, reissues, and/or extensions thereof.

AMERICAN POLYMERS and A. ANDREW SHORES do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to AMERICAN POLYMERS in accordance herewith.

The undersigned further agree that AMERICAN POLYMERS may apply for and receive any foreign or domestic Letters Patent constituting said Patent Rights in its own name.



B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the dates below:

AGREED BY:

A. ANDREW SHORES

By: *[] Е* 

Title: Individual

Dated: 10/23/2015

AGREED BY:

AMERICAN POLYMERS CORPORATION

3y: T

Title:  $\leq x$ ,  $\checkmark$ ,  $\uparrow$ ,

Dated: 10/23/2015

# Exhibit C-1 Assigned Patent Rights

- a. US Patent No. US 6,613,859 B2 Issued on September 2, 2003 Silicon and Ionically Modified Urethane Oligomer
- b. US Patent No. US 6,632,537 B2 Issued on October 14, 2003 Silicon and Ionically Modified Adduct
- c. US Patent No. US 6,641,922 B2 Issued on November 4, 2003 Silicon and Ionically Modified Isocyanate Adduct
- d. Canadian Patent No. 2446495 Issued on April 26, 2011 for Water-Reducible Urethane Oligomers
- e. European Patent No.EP1397245 Published on April 30, 2014
- f. International Publication No WO 02/088209 A2 Published on November 7, 2002 for Water Reducible Urethane Oligomers

~

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036954 FRAME: 0581